502707811 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 2 source=01137544#page1.tif source=01137544#page2.tif

502707811

EPAS ID: PAT2754416

stylesneet version	V 1.Z				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
DAN WARD				02/27/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: EVOKE INTERACTIVE KIOSKS					
Street Address:		UNITS 5 & 6 APEX COURT			
Internal Address:		BASSENDALE ROAD, BROMBOROUGH			
City:	WIRRAL				
State/Country:	UNITED KING	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	CH62 3RE	CH62 3RE			
Property Type Application Number: 294		29477	Number 7616		
		29477			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (914)288-0023					
Phone: 914-288-0022					
Email: USPTO@leasonellis.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: LEASON ELLIS LLP					
Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE					
Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601-1526					
Address Line 4:	VVHI	TE PLA	AINS, NEW YORK 10601-1526		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			04607/003576-US0		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DAVID LEASON		
Signature:			/David Leason/		
Date:			03/05/2014		

PATENT REEL: 032357 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN DESIGN

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 27 th & Church 2014, BETWEEN

Dean Ward, of c/o Evoke Interactive osks, Units 5 & 6 Apex Court, Bassendale Road, Bromborough, Wirral CH62 3RE, United ingdom

(herein called "the Assignor") of the one part, AND

Evoke Interactive Kiosks, of Units 5 & 6 Apex Court, Bassendale Road, Bromborough, Wirral CH62 3RE, United Kingdom

(herein called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor has made a design in respect of Community Design Registration Nos. 002264382-001, 002264382-002 and US Design Patent Application Nos. 29/477616 and 29/477621 (hereinafter the design).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee his rights in the design for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

(1) In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:

All its rights, title and interest in the design, the right to file patent applications and registered design applications therefor in the United Kingdom and in all other countries of the world and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

(2) The Assignor also undertakes to lend all such assistance as he can at the Assignee's request and expense in connection with any proceedings relating to the obtaining or defending of any patent for any invention or improvement falling within scope of this Agreement.

As WITNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 032357 FRAME: 0345 Signed by Assignor:

Signed for and on Behalf of Bibliotheca Limited:

Name: A CHADSOLAST

Position: MANUETWH ORESTOR

PATENT REEL: 032357 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 03/05/2014